Grants Management

Thursday, November 10, 2011

Michigan Department of Natural Resources 9:38:26 AM
FINAL: DNR Staff Rankings
2011 MNRTF Development Applications
Grant Cumulative
Request Grant
Score  Applicant App. No. Project Title Project County Amount Amount
440 City of Buchanan 11-039 McCoy's Creek Trail Development Berrien $288,000 $288,000
420 City of Ann Arbor 11-013 Gallup Park Livery and Site Renovations  Washtenaw $300,000 $588,000
410 City of Jackson 11-081 Bloomfield Park Courts Resurfacing Jackson $70,000 $658,000
410 City of St Joseph 11-095 Lions Park Beach Improvements Berrien $247,100 $905,100
410 Coldsprings 11-008 Sands Park Development Kalkaska $47,000 $952,100
Township
400 City of Traverse 11-060 Boardman Lake Trail West Grand Traverse $210,000 $1,162,100
City
400 Richfield Township 11-027 Lake St. Helen Universal Access Roscommon $55,800 $1,217,900
Development
400 Village of Lake 11-034 Lake Odessa Municipal Beach lonia $200,000 $1,417,900
Odessa Development
390 City of Grand 11-023 Pleasant Park Development Kent $300,000 $1,717,900
Rapids
390 Garfield Charter 11-109 Historic Barns Park and Garden Grand Traverse $300,000 $2,017,900
Township Development
385 City of Ypsilanti 11-083 Rutherford Pool Renovation Washtenaw $300,000 $2,317,900
380 City of Ann Arbor 11-014 Veterans Memorial Park Skate Park Washtenaw $300,000 $2,617,900
Development
380 City of Ironwood 11-112 Depot Recreation Park and Trailhead Gogebic $295,900 $2,913,800
Improvements
380 City of Manistee 11-026 Manistee First Street Beach House Manistee $280,000 $3,193,800
Development
380 Mullett Township 11-002 Topinabee Lakeside Park Improvements Cheboygan $280,000 $3,473,800
380 Muskegon County 11-086 Rotary Park Development Muskegon $150,800 $3,624,600
380 Village of 11-005 Island Park Development Eaton $169,900 $3,794,500
Dimondale
380 Village of Suttons  11-097 Front Street Pathway Development Leelanau $240,000 $4,034,500
Bay
375 Village of McBride 11-101 Robert Lee Davis Mem. Park Montcalm $132,300 $4,166,800

Improvements
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370 City of Detroit 11-075 Jayne-Lasky Playfield Improvements Wayne $300,000 $4,466,800
370 City of Detroit 11-076 Lipke Playfield Improvements Wayne $300,000 $4,766,800
370 City of Lowell 11-066 Flat River Amphitheater Park Extension Kent $300,000 $5,066,800
370 Comstock 11-003 Robert Morris Park Development Kalamazoo $300,000 $5,366,800
Township
370 Texas Township 11-047 Texas Drive Non-Motorized Trail Kalamazoo $300,000 $5,666,800
Extension
360 City of Gaastra 11-077 Restroom Facilities Development Iron $64,200 $5,731,000
360 City of Hancock 11-021 Navy Street Park Boardwalk Development Houghton $262,500 $5,993,500
360 Emmet County 11-051 Petoskey to Alanson Rail-Trall Emmet $300,000 $6,293,500
Development
360 Interior Township  11-001 Abbot Fox Community Park Handicap Ontonagon $43,500 $6,337,000
Accessibility
360 Kent County 11-061 M-6 Trail-Bridge Construction Kent $300,000 $6,637,000
360 Ottawa County 11-106 Ottawa Beach Waterfront Walkway Ottawa $300,000 $6,937,000
Development
360 Village of Newberry 11-068 Tahquamenon Outdoor Recreation Luce $300,000 $7,237,000
Complex Dev.
360 Watersmeet 11-113 S. Agonikak National Rec. Trail Gogebic $276,800 $7,513,800
Township Enhancement Dev.
350 Belvidere Township 11-072 Belvidere Township Park Fishing Pier Montcalm $59,000 $7,572,800
Development
350 Charlevoix County 11-073 Boyne City to US-31 Trail Charlevoix $300,000 $7,872,800
350 City of Harbor 11-052 Waterfront Development Project Huron $281,000 $8,153,800
Beach
350 City of Petoskey 11-030 Petoskey Downtown Greenway-North Emmet $300,000 $8,453,800
Segment Dev.
350 DNR - Fisheries 11-125 Little Manistee River Weir Development  Manistee $300,000 $8,753,800
Division
350 lonia County 11-059 Rail-Trail Development lonia $300,000 $9,053,800
350 Oakland Township 11-107 Paint Creek Trail/Polly Ann Trail S. Oakland $300,000 $9,353,800
Connector Dev
350 Village of 11-028 Fox Lake Park Improvements Muskegon $45,000 $9,398,800
Lakewood Club
350 Village of Luther 11-042 Luther Mill Pond Park Improvements Lake $84,300 $9,483,100
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345 City of Grand 11-041 Jaycee Park Boat Launch Eaton $138,800 $9,621,900
Ledge Redevelopment Project
340 Calumet Township 11-074 Calumet Lions Park Trail Improvements  Houghton $29,000 $9,650,900
340 City of Bessemer 11-065 Mary Street Ethnic Commons and Gogebic $279,900 $9,930,800
Trailhead Project
340 City of Hastings 11-080 Tyden Park Riverwalk Trail Extension Barry $244,900 $10,175,700
340 City of Inkster 11-145 Inkster Greenway Trail Wayne $300,000 $10,475,700
340 City of Ypsilanti 11-120 Ypsilanti Heritage Bridge Development Washtenaw $289,400 $10,765,100
340 DNR - Forest 11-131 Fred Meijer lonia to Owosso Rail-Trail Various $300,000 $11,065,100
Management Development
Division
335 Bates Township 11-105 Bates Township Park Improvements Iron $155,900 $11,221,000
330 City of Dowagiac 11-016 Silver Creek Russom Park Development Cass $300,000 $11,521,000
330 City of Petoskey 11-009 Quarry Harbor Non-Motorized Trail Emmet $59,700 $11,580,700
330 Delhi Township 11-064 North Trail Connector Development Ingham $300,000 $11,880,700
330 Manistique 11-111 Township Park Barrier-Free Beach Schoolcraft $73,100 $11,953,800
Township Access
320 City of Kentwood 11-024 Northeast Park Boardwalk Expansion Kent $125,400 $12,079,200
320 City of South Haven 11-144 Elkenburg Park Improvements Van Buren $254,800 $12,334,000
320 Laketon Township 11-036 Bear Lake Road Non-Motorized Trail Muskegon $300,000 $12,634,000
Development
320 Silver Creek 11-017 Silver Creek Russom Park Development Cass $298,200 $12,932,200
Township
320 Village of 11-092 Cole Park Improvements Saginaw $300,000 $13,232,200
Chesaning
310 City of Alma 11-103 Park Access Enhancement Project Gratiot $91,300 $13,323,500
310 City of Clio 11-104 Pine Run Creek Trail Improvements Genesee $45,000 $13,368,500
310 City of Clio 11-110 Pine Run Retaining Wall Stabilization Genesee $79,800 $13,448,300
310 City of Dearborn 11-053 Camp Dearborn Non-Motorized Trail Dev. Oakland $268,900 $13,717,200
310 City of Eaton 11-063 Mill Street Landing Improvements Eaton $300,000 $14,017,200
Rapids
310 City of Lathrup 11-012 Goldengate Park Playground Equipment  Oakland $50,000 $14,067,200

Village
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310 Saginaw County 11-090 Saginaw Valley Rail Trail Development Saginaw $251,500 $14,318,700
310 Tuscarora 11-084 Marina Park Trailhead Development Cheboygan $250,900 $14,569,600
Township
310 Wilson Township 11-124 Wolf Creek Park Improvements Alpena $73,600 $14,643,200
305 Edenville Township 11-102 Township Trail, Fishing Pier and Dock Midland $191,500 $14,834,700
Dev.
300 DNR - Forest 11-133 Statewide Equestrian Initiative Various $300,000 $15,134,700
Management
Division
300 DNR - Office of 11-135 Dansville State Game Area Shooting Ingham $300,000 $15,434,700
Communications, Range Dev.
Recruitment and
Retention
300 Frankenlust 11-089 Great Lakes Bay Region Trail Bridge Bay $300,000 $15,734,700
Township Renovations
300 Mason County 11-056 Mason County Campground Entrance Mason $129,600 $15,864,300
Improvements
300 Sanilac County 11-057 Evergreen Park Development Sanilac $300,000 $16,164,300
290 City of St. Johns 11-055 St. Johns Trailside Parkway Development Clinton $129,600 $16,293,900
290 DNR - Forest 11-130 Lake Dubonnet SFC Fishing Pier Various $200,000 $16,493,900
Management Replacement
Division
290 Marquette County  11-022 Little Trout Lake Park Development Marquette $236,100 $16,730,000
290 Suttons Bay 11-098 Herman Community Park Development Leelanau $300,000 $17,030,000
Township
285 Village of Pewamo 11-040 Pewamo Trailhead Development lonia $99,000 $17,129,000
280 City of Monroe 11-115 Lauer-Finzel Park Development Monroe $300,000 $17,429,000
280 Kalamazoo County 11-070 Prairie View Accessible Recreation Kalamazoo $212,900 $17,641,900
Facilities
280 Pentwater 11-087 Long Bridge Road Boardwalk Fishing Oceana $265,800 $17,907,700
Township Deck Dev.
275 Huron-Clinton 11-018 Kensington Metropark Nature Center Oakland $94,000 $18,001,700
Metropolitan Pond Overlook
Authority
270 City of Roosevelt 11-054 Community Center Park Renovation Muskegon $45,000 $18,046,700
Park
270 City of Wakefield 11-122 Eddy Park Improvements Gogebic $75,000 $18,121,700
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270 City of Westland 11-038 Central City Park Plaza Development Wayne $300,000 $18,421,700
270 Grattan Township  11-004 Seeley Creek Park Development Kent $23,400 $18,445,100
270 lonia County 11-088 Green View Point Park Improvements lonia $179,100 $18,624,200
270 Lincoln Township  11-067 80 Acre Park and Pathway Improvements Berrien $300,000 $18,924,200
270 Rapid River 11-114 Nature Trail Improvements Kalkaska $73,900 $18,998,100
Township
260 City of Norton 11-006 Ross Park Lighting and Mona Lake Muskegon $300,000 $19,298,100
Shores Overlook
260 DNR - Wildlife 11-138 Pheasant Habitat Restoration Initiative Various $300,000 $19,598,100
Division
240 Bruce Township 11-078 Township Park Development Macomb $112,300 $19,710,400
240 DNR - Executive 11-139 Building Demolition Initiative - 2011 Various $300,000 $20,010,400
Office
240 Meade Township 11-096 Meade Township Park Development Mason $70,700 $20,081,100
230 DNR - Forest 11-129 Campground Infrastructure Upgrades Various $300,000 $20,381,100
Management
Division
230 DNR - Wildlife 11-141 Accessibility and Habitat Initiative Various $300,000 $20,681,100
Division
220 DNR - Mackinac 11-134 Michilimackinac Picnic Pavilion and Cheboygan $113,700 $20,794,800
Island State Park Gazebo
Commission
220 Laketown 11-007 Township Hall Park Development Allegan $50,000 $20,844,800
Township
220 Washington 11-037 Aikman Park Development Macomb $81,800 $20,926,600
Township
160 Aurelius Township 11-119 Columbia Creek Park Bridge Ingham $64,500 $20,991,100
Replacement
No. of Applications: 100 Request Total: $20,991,100
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